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BRC Area 18 Summer Dressage Qualifier 
Sunday 17 July 2022 
 
  
Class 1 – Warm up P2 
 
No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. Mark Col. % Place 

 
No entries 

  
P2 n/a 

     
 
Class 2 – Warm up N27 
 
No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. Mark Col. % Place 

 
No entries 

  
N27 n/a 

     
 
Class 3 – Warm up N38 
 
No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. Mark Col. % Place 

 
No entries 

  
N38 n/a 

     
 
Class 4 – Warm up E40 
 
No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. Mark Col. % Place 

 
No entries 

  
E40 n/a 
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Class 5 - Area Qualifier – Senior Prelim Team (INDIVIDUAL placings) 
 
 

No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. Mark Col. % Place 
20 Jodie Aston Allisandra WDRC 1 P7 5A 82.0 72.0 70.00 1 
30 Jodie Powell Glencorran Grace Malvern Hills Yellows P7 5A 81.0 68.0 67.73 2 
67 Sue Peckham Soils Malvern Hills Pinks P7 5A 77.9 67.0 65.68 3 
66 Natalie Canning Emoe Pride Ludlow & District RC P7 5A 76.0 65.0 64.09 4 
21 Harriet Mcfarland Rosina SSRC Swallows P7 5A 78.5 64.0 63.86 5 
62 Wendy Ingram Hamilton Blue WDRC 2 P7 5A 73.5 65.0 62.95 6 

          
63 Wendy Robinson Erne Valley Sucellos SSRC Swallows P13 5B 108.5 68.0 67.88 1 

9 Camilla Esling Black Magick Malvern Hills Pinks P13 5B 106.5 65.0 65.96 2 
28 Jo Gwynne Blackmorevale Express WDRC 2 P13 5B 103.0 67.0 65.38 3 
14 Chris Rose Prismatic WDRC 1 P13 5B 102.5 64.0 64.04 4 
47 Peter Brown Tiger Feat Ludlow & District RC P13 5B 103.0 62.0 63.46 5 
35 Lizzie Davidge Smokey Joe Malvern Hills Yellows P13 5B 94.5 60.0 59.42 6 

          
46 Penny Hayward Ballyknock Prince Ludlow & District RC P14 5C 117.0 74.0 73.46 1 
36 Lois Unitt The Irish Cream WDRC 1 P14 5C 112.0 74.0 71.54 2 
56 Sue Peckham Freddie Malvern Hills Yellows P14 5C 108.5 68.0 67.88 3 
52 Sarah Limbrick Myshall Buffy Malvern Hills Pinks P14 5C 101.5 64.0 62.88 4 
16 Debbie Willats Cloud Hopper SSRC Swallows P14 5C 98.0 59.0 60.38 5 

          
31 Juliet Morgan Waunoris Moorland Queen SSRC Swallows P18 5D 110.0 70.0 69.23 1 
23 Hayley Norgrove Mountain Molly Ludlow & District RC P18 5D 179.5 67.0 69.04 2 
13 Charlotte Bowden Rohan Mistral WDRC 2 P18 5D 103.0 67.0 65.38 3 

7 Beth Evans Dakotas Lucky Freckles WRDC2 P18 5D 98.5 62.0 61.73 4 
10 Caroline Bates Smokey Joe Malvern Hills Yellows P18 5D 95.5 63.0 60.96 5 
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Class 5 - Area Qualifier – Senior Prelim Team (TEAM placings) 
 
 

No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. % 

Individual 
place in 
section 

Tot. marks 
(top 3 riders) 

Team 
place 

46 Penny Hayward Ballyknock Prince Ludlow & District RC P14 5C 73.46 1 
  23 Hayley Norgrove Mountain Molly Ludlow & District RC P18 5D 69.04 2 7 1st 

66 Natalie Canning Emoe Pride Ludlow & District RC P7 5A 64.09 4 
  47 Peter Brown Tiger Feat Ludlow & District RC P13 5B 63.46 5 
  63 Wendy Robinson Erne Valley Sucellos SSRC Swallows P13 5B 67.88 1 
  31 Juliet Morgan Waunoris Moorland Queen SSRC Swallows P18 5D 69.23 1 7 2nd 

21 Harriet Mcfarland Rosina SSRC Swallows P7 5A 63.86 5 
  16 Debbie Willats Cloud Hopper SSRC Swallows P14 5C 60.38 5 
  20 Jodie Aston Allisandra WDRC 1 P7 5A 70.00 1 
  36 Lois Unitt The Irish Cream WDRC 1 P14 5C 71.54 2 7 3rd 

14 Chris Rose Prismatic WDRC 1 P13 5B 64.04 4 
  * * * * * * * * 
  9 Camilla Esling Black Magick Malvern Hills Pinks P13 5B 65.96 2 
  67 Sue Peckham Soils Malvern Hills Pinks P7 5A 65.68 3 9 4th 

52 Sarah Limbrick Myshall Buffy Malvern Hills Pinks P14 5C 62.88 4 
  * * * * * * * * 
  30 Jodie Powell Glencorran Grace Malvern Hills Yellows P7 5A 67.73 2 
  56 Sue Peckham Freddie Malvern Hills Yellows P14 5C 67.88 3 10 5th 

10 Caroline Bates Smokey Joe Malvern Hills Yellows P18 5D 60.96 5 
  35 Lizzie Davidge Smokey Joe Malvern Hills Yellows P13 5B 59.42 6 
  28 Jo Gwynne Blackmorevale Express WDRC 2 P13 5B 65.38 3 
  13 Charlotte Bowden Rohan Mistral WDRC 2 P18 5D 65.38 3 10 6th 

7 Beth Evans Dakotas Lucky Freckles WRDC 2 P18 5D 61.73 4 
  62 Wendy Ingram Hamilton Blue WDRC 2 P7 5A 62.95 6 
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Class 6 - Area Qualifier – Junior Prelim Team (INDIVIDUAL placings) 
 
 

No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. Mark Col. % Place 
49 Rose Chugg-Martin Tregaire Tiger Lily Malvern Hills Juniors P7 6A 83.0 72.0 70.45 1 

1 Abbie Carpenter Paddy WDRC Juniors P7 6A 75.5 65.0 63.86 2 
          

18 Gabriella Thomas Emily Jayne Malvern Hills Juniors P13 6B 171.0 66.0 65.77 1 
33 Katie Spanswick Tiger Rolo WDRC Juniors P13 6B 94.5 60.0 59.42 2 

          
45 Connie Strutt Blakeburn Bailey WDRC Juniors P18 6C 122.0 74.0 75.38 1 

          
26 Isabella Thomas Paddy Malvern Hills Juniors N30 6D 117.5 52.0 65.19 1 
12 Charlie Jordan Asterhof's Mon Ami WDRC Juniors N30 6D 99.5 49.0 56.35 2 
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Class 6 - Area Qualifier – Junior Prelim Team (TEAM placings) 
 
 

No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. % 

Individual 
place in 
section 

Tot. marks 
(top 3 riders) 

Team 
place 

49 
Rose Chugg-
Martin Tregaire Tiger Lily Malvern Hills Juniors P7 6A 70.45 1 

  18 Gabriella Thomas Emily Jayne Malvern Hills Juniors P13 6B 65.77 1 3 1st 
26 Isabella Thomas Paddy Malvern Hills Juniors N30 6D 65.19 1 

  * * * * * * * * 
  45 Connie Strutt Blakeburn Bailey WDRC Juniors P18 6C 75.38 1 
  1 Abbie Carpenter Paddy WDRC Juniors P7 6A 63.86 2 5 2nd 

33 Katie Spanswick Tiger Rolo WDRC Juniors P13 6B 59.42 2 
  12 Charlie Jordan Asterhof's Mon Ami WDRC Juniors N30 6D 56.35 2 
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Class 7 - Area Qualifier – Senior Novice Team (INDIVIDUAL placings) 
 
 

No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. Mark Col. % Place 
40 Lucy Millward Neens Keltic Lad SSRC Swifts N24 7A 115.0 43.5 68.91 1 
61 Victoria Watkins Dancing Spirit Malvern Hills (Individual) N24 7A 114.0 43.5 68.48 2 
13 Charlotte Bowden Rohan Mistral WDRC4 N24 7A 111.5 43.5 67.39 3 
36 Lois Unitt The Irish Cream WDRC3 N24 7A 112.0 40.5 66.30 4 
27 Jenny Allen Cwmdovey Fintans Marv Ludlow & District RC N24 7A 109.0 40.5 65.00 5 

          
25 Holly Chivers Dripshill Dreammaker Malvern Hills (Individual) N30 7B 133.5 64.0 75.96 1 
54 Stacey Williams Keyser Soze SSRC Swans N30 7B 174.5 53.0 67.12 2 

          
43 Natalie Chatley Dauntae SSRC Swifts N39 7C 137.5 44.0 69.81 1 
24 Hilary Bentley Ruby Tuesday SSRC Swans N39 7C 130.0 39.0 65.00 2 
42 Natalie Canning Albert Ludlow & District RC N39 7C 122.5 38.5 61.92 3 
60 Vicky Steele Littl'Bit Last Minute WDRC4 N39 7C 116.5 38.5 58.85 4 
51 Sarah Bradford Belle Isle Eureka WDRC3 N39 7C 112.5 34.5 56.54 5 

          
15 Clare Ratcliff The Welsh Duke SSRC Swans E43 7D 144.0 55.0 68.62 1 
11 Catherine Rose Abermenai Gilbern Invader WDRC3 E43 7D 132.0 52.0 63.45 2 
38 Louise Killey Derrylackey Man Ludlow & District RC E43 7D 125.5 49.0 60.17 3 

5 Barbara Skellern Marros Penny SSRC Swifts E43 7D 125.0 49.0 59.31 4 
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Class 7 - Area Qualifier – Senior Novice Team (TEAM placings) 
 
 

No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. % 

Individual 
place in 
section 

Tot. marks 
(top 3 riders) 

Team 
place 

15 Clare Ratcliff The Welsh Duke SSRC Swans E43 7D 68.62 1 
  54 Stacey Williams Keyser Soze SSRC Swans N30 7B 67.1 2 5 1st 

24 Hilary Bentley Ruby Tuesday SSRC Swans N39 7C 65.00 2 
  * * * * * * * * 
  40 Lucy Millward Neens Keltic Lad SSRC Swifts N24 7A 68.91 1 
  43 Natalie Chatley Dauntae SSRC Swifts N39 7C 69.81 1 6 2nd 

5 Barbara Skellern Marros Penny SSRC Swifts E43 7D 59.31 4 
  * * * * * * * * 
  42 Natalie Canning Albert Ludlow & District RC N39 7C 61.92 3 
  38 Louise Killey Derrylackey Man Ludlow & District RC E43 7D 60.17 3 11 3rd 

27 Jenny Allen Cwmdovey Fintans Marv Ludlow & District RC N24 7A 65.00 5 
  * * * * * * * * 
  11 Catherine Rose Abermenai Gilbern Invader WDRC3 E43 7D 63.45 2 
  36 Lois Unitt The Irish Cream WDRC3 N24 7A 66.30 4 11 4th 

51 Sarah Bradford Belle Isle Eureka WDRC3 N39 7C 56.54 5 
  * * * * * * * * 
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Class 8 - Area Qualifier – Intro (INDIVIDUAL placings) 
 
 

No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. Mark Col. % Place 
62 Wendy Ingram Hamilton Blue WDRC Intro B 8A (Senior) 84.0 65.0 64.78 1 
21 Harriet McFarland Rosina SSRC Intro B 8A (Senior) 81.0 65.0 62.61 2 

7 Beth Evans Dakotas Lucky Freckles WDRC Intro B 8A (Senior) 79.0 64.0 62.17 3 
30 Jodie Powell Glencorran Grace Malvern Hills Intro B 8A (Senior) 79.0 60.0 60.43 4 

          
49 Rose Chugg-Martin Tregaire Tiger Lilly Malvern Hills Intro B 8B (Junior) 90.5 70.0 69.78 1 
33 Katie Spanswick Tiger Rolo WDRC Intro B 8B (Junior) 80.5 64.0 62.83 2 

 
 
 
Class 9 – Junior Elementary 
 
 
No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. Mark Col. % Place 

 
No entries 

  
E43 n/a 

     
 
 
Class 10 – Pick-A-Test (INDIVIDUAL placings) 
 
 

No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. Mark Col. % Place 
32 Karen Richardson Riversdale Geronimo WDRC (Individual) AM92 n/a 171.5 26.5 53.51 1 
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Class 11 - Area Qualifier – Senior Riding Tests (INDIVIDUAL placings) 
 
 

No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. Mark % Place 
29 Jodie Aston Alissandra WDRC (Individual) P12 11A 89.0 80.91 1 
60 Vicky Steele Littl'Bit Last Minute WDRC P12 11A 85.5 77.73 2 
63 Wendy Robinson Erne Valley Sucellos SSRC Sparrows P12 11A 85.0 77.27 3 
30 Jodie Powell Glencorran Grace Malvern Hills Greens P12 11A 75.5 68.64 4 
31 Juliet Morgan Waunoris Moorland Queen SSRC Sparrows P12 11A 74.0 67.27 5 

9 Camilla Esling Black Magick Malvern Hills Greens P12 11A 73.5 66.82 6 
7 Beth Evans Dakotas Lucky Freckles WDRC P12 11A 69.5 63.18 7 

35 Lizzie Davidge Foxmere Smokey Joe Malvern Hills Purples P12 11A 69.0 62.73 8 
47 Peter Brown Tiger Feat Ludlow & District RC P12 11A 66.0 60.00 9 

         
40 Lucy Millward Neens Keltic Lad SSRC Sparrows N24 11B 92.0 83.64 1 
15 Clare Ratcliff The Welsh Duke SSRC Sparrows N24 11B 87.0 79.09 2 
61 Victoria Watkins Dancing Spirit Malvern Hills Greens N24 11B 78.0 79.09 3 
25 Holly Chivers Dripshill Dreammaker Malvern Hills Greens N24 11B 82.0 74.55 4 
42 Natalie Canning Albert Ludlow & District RC N24 11B 75.5 68.64 5 
51 Sarah Bradford Belle Isle Eureka WDRC N24 11B 73.5 66.82 6 
38 Louise Killey Derrylackey Man Ludlow & District RC N24 11B 73.5 66.82 7 
27 Jenny Allen Cwmdovey Fintans Marv Ludlow & District RC (Individual) N24 11B 73.0 66.36 8 
10 Caroline Bates Smokey Joe Malvern Hills Purples N24 11B 72.0 65.45 9 
56 Sue Peckham Freddie Malvern Hills Purples N24 11B 71.5 65.00 10 
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Class 11 - Area Qualifier – Senior Riding Tests (TEAM placings) 
 
 

No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. % 

Individual 
place in 
section 

Tot. marks 
(top 3 riders) 

Team 
place 

40 Lucy Millward Neens Keltic Lad SSRC Sparrows N24 11B 83.64 1 
  15 Clare Ratcliff The Welsh Duke SSRC Sparrows N24 11B 79.09 2 6 1st 

63 Wendy Robinson Erne Valley Sucellos SSRC Sparrows P12 11A 77.27 3 
  31 Juliet Morgan Waunoris Moorland Queen SSRC Sparrows P12 11A 67.27 5 
  61 Victoria Watkins Dancing Spirit Malvern Hills Greens N24 11B 79.09 3 
  30 Jodie Powell Glencorran Grace Malvern Hills Greens P12 11A 68.64 4 11 2nd 

25 Holly Chivers Dripshill Dreammaker Malvern Hills Greens N24 11B 74.55 4 
  9 Camilla Esling Black Magick Malvern Hills Greens P12 11A 66.82 6 
  60 Vicky Steele Littl'Bit Last Minute WDRC P12 11A 77.73 2 
  51 Sarah Bradford Belle Isle Eureka WDRC N24 11B 66.82 6 15 3rd 

7 Beth Evans Dakotas Lucky Freckles WDRC P12 11A 63.18 7 
  * * * * * * * * 
  42 Natalie Canning Albert Ludlow & District RC N24 11B 68.64 5 
  38 Louise Killey Derrylackey Man Ludlow & District RC N24 11B 66.82 7 21 4th 

47 Peter Brown Tiger Feat Ludlow & District RC P12 11A 60.00 9 
  * * * * * * * * 
  35 Lizzie Davidge Foxmere Smokey Joe Malvern Hills Purples P12 11A 62.73 8 
  10 Caroline Bates Smokey Joe Malvern Hills Purples N24 11B 65.45 9 27 5th 

56 Sue Peckham Freddie Malvern Hills Purples N24 11B 65.00 10 
  * * * * * * * * 
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Class 12 - Area Qualifier – Junior Riding Tests (INDIVIDUAL placings) 
 
 

No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. Mark % Place 
26 Isabella Thomas Paddy Malvern Hills Juniors P12 n/a 88.0 80.00 1 
45 Connie Strutt Bakeburn Bailey WDRC Juniors RT P12 n/a 85.0 77.27 2 
49 Rose Chugg-Martin Tregaire Tiger Lily Malvern Hills Juniors P12 n/a 81.0 73.64 3 
57 Abbie Carpenter Paddy WDRC Juniors RT P12 n/a 74.0 67.27 4 
18 Gabriella Thomas Emily Jayne Malvern Hills Juniors P12 n/a 73.5 66.82 5 
33 Katie Spanswick Tiger Rolo WDRC Juniors RT P12 n/a 72.5 65.91 6 
12 Charlie Jordan Asterhof's Mon Ami WDRC Juniors RT P12 n/a 70.5 64.09 7 

 
 
 
Class 12 - Area Qualifier – Junior Riding Tests (TEAM placings) 
 
 

No. Rider Horse Club Test Sec. % 

Individual 
place in 
section 

Tot. marks 
(top 3 riders) 

Team 
place 

18 Gabriella Thomas Emily Jayne Malvern Hills Juniors P12 n/a 66.82 5 
  49 Rose Chugg-Martin Tregaire Tiger Lily Malvern Hills Juniors P12 n/a 73.64 3 9 1st 

26 Isabella Thomas Paddy Malvern Hills Juniors P12 n/a 80.00 1 
  * * * * * * * * 
  12 Charlie Jordan Asterhof's Mon Ami WDRC Juniors RT P12 n/a 64.09 7 
  33 Katie Spanswick Tiger Rolo WDRC Juniors RT P12 n/a 65.91 6 17 2nd 

57 Abbie Carpenter Paddy WDRC Juniors RT P12 n/a 67.27 4 
  45 Connie Strutt Bakeburn Bailey WDRC Juniors RT P12 n/a 77.27 2 
   


